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Title Name Address Phone Work Email Committees* Party District

Governor Kelly Ayotte
107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301
(603) 271-2121 Kelly.A.Ayotte@governor.nh.gov Rep

Executive Council Janet Stevens
PO Box 687

Rye, NH 03870

(603) 271-3632;

(603) 436-1645
Janet.L.Stevens@nh.gov Rep  3

US Senate Jeanne Shaheen
506 Hart Senate Office Building

Washington, DC 20510
(202) 224-2841

Victor_Goetz@shaheen.senate.gov (Health Leg 

Assist); Elizabeth_mcKenna@shaheen.senate.gov (NH 

Outreach); Scheduler_Shaheen@shaheen.senate.gov

Dem

US Senate Maggie Hassan
324 Hart Senate Office Building

Washington, DC 20510
(202) 224-3324

jasmine_masand@hassan.senate.gov (Health Leg 

Dir); Pamela_Walsh@hassan.senate.gov; 

Catherine_George@hassan.senate.gov (Scheduler); 

Scheduling@hassan.senate.gov

Dem

US Representative Chris Pappas
323 Cannon House Office Bldg.

Washington, DC 20515

(202) 225-5456;

(603) 473-2569

Paige.Henderson@mail.house.gov (Leg Assist); 

Christian.Seasholtz@mail.house.gov (NH Outreach); 

Alexander.Siegal@mail.house.gov (Scheduler); 

Kthurman@chrispappas.org (NH District Office)

Dem  1

State Legislators

Senator Rebecca Perkins Kwoka

State House, Room 120

107 North State Street

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 271-3207 Rebecca.PerkinsKwoka@leg.state.nh.us Rules and Enrolled Bills Dem  21

Representative Aboul Khan
3 Greenleaf Drive

Seabrook, NH 03874
(603) 474-1496 Aboul.Khan@leg.state.nh.us Fish and Game and Marine Resources Rep Rockingham 30

Representative Alexis Simpson
20 Main Street

Exeter, NH 03833
(603) 303-4722 Alexis.Simpson@leg.state.nh.us Rules Dem Rockingham 33

Representative Allison Knab
112 Tidewater Farm Road

Stratham, NH 03885
(603) 580-5896 Allison.Knab@leg.state.nh.us

Resources, Recreation and 

Development
Dem Rockingham 12

Representative Buzz Scherr
390 Greenleaf Avenue

Portsmouth, NH 03801
(603) 498-6916 buzzfornh@gmail.com Criminal Justice and Public Safety Dem Rockingham 26

Representative Carrie Sorensen

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

Carrie.Sorensen@leg.state.nh.us Legislative Administration Dem Rockingham 28

Representative Charles Melvin
81 South Main Street

Newton, NH 03858
(603) 819-6280 Charlie.Melvin@leg.state.nh.us Public Works and Highways* Rep Rockingham 20

Representative Chris Muns

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

Chris.Muns@leg.state.nh.us Finance Dem Rockingham 29

Representative David Meuse

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

David.Meuse@leg.state.nh.us Criminal Justice and Public Safety Dem Rockingham 37
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Representative Debra DeSimone
11 Providence Hill Road

Atkinson, NH 03811
(603) 362-4314 debra.desimone@leg.state.nh.us Children and Family Law* Rep Rockingham 18

Representative Dennis Malloy
10 Van Etten Drive

Greenland, NH 03840
(603) 970-1827 dennis.malloy@leg.state.nh.us Ways and Means Dem Rockingham 24

Representative Ellen Read
283 Lita Lane

Newmarket, NH 03857
(352) 978-7692 ellen4nh@gmail.com Housing Dem Rockingham 10

Representative Erica de Vries
39 Esker Road

Hampton, NH 03842
(603) 777-7658 Erica.deVries@leg.state.nh.us

Executive Departments and 

Administration
Dem Rockingham 29

Representative Gaby Grossman
31 Winter Street

Exeter, NH 03833
(603) 418-4685 Gaby.Grossman@leg.state.nh.us Children and Family Law Dem Rockingham 11

Representative Gerald Ward
16 Nixon Park

Portsmouth, NH 03801
(603) 436-6142 ward4staterep@gmail.com Election Law Dem Rockingham 27

Representative JD Bernardy
255 Main Avenue

South Hampton, NH 03827
(603) 969-5796 jd.bernardy@comcast.net Science, Technology and Energy Rep Rockingham 36

Representative Jaci Grote
124 Washington Road

Rye, NH 03870
(603) 379-2007 Jaci.Grote@leg.state.nh.us

Executive Departments and 

Administration
Dem Rockingham 24

Representative James Summers
41 Heath Street

Newton, NH 03858
(603) 320-1572 James.Summers@leg.state.nh.us Science, Technology and Energy Rep Rockingham 20

Representative Jay Markell
PO Box 256

Atkinson, NH 03811
(603) 362-8144 Jay.Markell@leg.state.nh.us

Health, Human Services and Elderly 

Affairs
Rep Rockingham 18

Representative Jennifer Mandelbaum
PO Box 1211

Portsmouth, NH 03802
(603) 203-9596 JenForNH@gmail.com

State-Federal Relations and Veterans 

Affairs
Dem Rockingham 21

Representative Jim Maggiore
17A Hobbs Road

North Hampton, NH 03862
(603) 556-0073 Jim.Maggiore@leg.state.nh.us Municipal and County Government Dem Rockingham 23

Representative Joseph Guthrie

15 Madison Drive

Hampstead, NH 03841

(603) 489-1228 lojogut@gmail.com Municipal and County Government Rep Rockingham 15

Representative Julie Gilman
96 High Street

Exeter, NH 03833
(603) 580-1393 Julie.Gilman@leg.state.nh.us Municipal and County Government Dem Rockingham 11

Representative Kate Murray
PO Box 2193

New Castle, NH 03854
(603) 501-8989 Kate.Murray@leg.state.nh.us Finance Dem Rockingham 22

Representative Kenneth Weyler

23 Scotland Road

Kingston, NH 03848

(603) 642-3518 kweyler@aol.com Finance* Rep Rockingham 14

Representative Lilli Walsh
P.O. Box 4

Hampstead , NH 03841
Lilli.Walsh@leg.state.nh.us Commerce and Consumer Affairs Rep Rockingham 15

Representative Linda Haskins
156 Front Street Unit 206

Exeter, NH 03833
Linda.Haskins@leg.state.nh.us Environment and Agriculture Dem Rockingham 11

Representative Linda McGrath

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 498-9984 Linda.McGrath@leg.state.nh.us
Health, Human Services and Elderly 

Affairs
Rep Rockingham 40

Representative Mark Paige

State House–House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

mark.paige@leg.state.nh.us Judiciary Dem Rockingham 11

Representative Mark Pearson
23 Faith Drive

Hampstead, NH 03841
(603) 571-0205 Mark.Pearson@leg.state.nh.us Children and Family Law* Rep Rockingham 34

Representative Mark Vallone
252 Blake Road

Epping, NH 03042
(603) 679-5186 Mark.Vallone@leg.state.nh.us Public Works and Highways Dem Rockingham 5

Representative Matt Sabourin dit Choinière
117 Cimarron Dr. Apt. B13

Seabrook, NH 03874
Matt.Sabourin@leg.state.nh.us Criminal Justice and Public Safety Rep Rockingham 30

Source: New Hampshire Hospital Association
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Representative Michael Cahill

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 380-1736 Michael.Cahill@leg.state.nh.us
Labor, Industrial and Rehabilitative 

Services
Dem Rockingham 10

Representative Michael Edgar
7 Ann's Terrace

Hampton, NH 03842
(603) 926-1878 Michael.Edgar@leg.state.nh.us Public Works and Highways Dem Rockingham 29

Representative Michael Vose
75 Olde Bridge Lane

Epping, NH 03042
(603) 734-4084 michael.vose@leg.state.nh.us Science, Technology and Energy* Rep Rockingham 5

Representative Ned Raynolds
110 Aldrich Road

Portsmouth, NH 03801
Ned.Raynolds@leg.state.nh.us Science, Technology and Energy Dem Rockingham 39

Representative Nicholas Bridle

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

Nicholas.Bridle@leg.state.nh.us
Resources, Recreation and 

Development
Rep Rockingham 29

Representative Pam Brown
PO Box 2

Kingston, NH 03848
(818) 700-1853 Pam.Brown@leg.state.nh.us Education Funding Rep Rockingham 14

Representative Peggy Balboni
PO Box 723

Rye Beach, NH 03871
Peggy.Balboni@leg.state.nh.us Education Policy and Administration Dem Rockingham 38

Representative Robert Harb
18 Hilltop Road

Plaistow, NH 03865
Robert.Harb@leg.state.nh.us

Resources, Recreation and 

Development*
Rep Rockingham 20

Representative Susan Porcelli
54 Linden Road

Hampton Falls, NH 03844
(617) 594-0209 Susan.Porcelli@leg.state.nh.us Commerce and Consumer Affairs Rep Rockingham 19

Representative Toni Weinstein

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 770-4867 Toni.Weinstein@leg.state.nh.us Education Funding Dem Rockingham 10

Representative Zoe Manos

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

zoe.manos@leg.state.nh.us Judiciary Dem Rockingham 12

Source: New Hampshire Hospital Association
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